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FAQs Home » Sending Mail & Packages » Mail & Shipping Services

What is Certified Mail? N

Certified Mail provides the sender with a mailing receipt and electronic verification
that an article was delivered or that a delivery attempt was made.
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Customer Information

Certified Mail® service is a numbered service that:

* Provides the sender with a mailing receipt (as shown in these examples of Form 3800 /
Receipt for Certified Mail)
¢ Also provides electronic verification that an article was delivered or that a delivery attempt
was made. Delivery status can be retrieved in three ways:
o Over the Internet at www.usps.com by entering the USPS Tracking® number shown on
the mailing receipt
o By telephone using the item's USPS Tracking number
o By bulk electronic file transfer for mailers who provide an electronic manifest to the USPS
¢ Maintains a record of delivery, which includes the recipient's signature, that is kept at the
Post Office™ of delivery two years from the date of mailing

NOTE: The delivery record is not automatically mailed back to the sender with this service:

¢ Signature proof can be requested at the time of mailing by purchasing Return Receipt
Service. Customers have the option of receiving the return receipt by mail or electronically
¢ Certified Mail can be eligible for refunds. See Is Certified Mail® Eligible for a Refund?

https://fag.usps.com/s/article/What-is-Certified-Mail E X h A 1/2





3/23/2021 What is Certified Mail?
Certified Mail® service is also available combined with three other

services:

o Certified Mail Restricted Delivery - Customers may direct delivery of Certified Mail only to the
addressee (or addressee’s authorized agent)

e Certified Mail Adult Signature Required - Customers may direct delivery of Certified Mail only
to an adult (individual who is 21 years of age or older)

e Certified Mail Adult Signature Restricted Delivery - Customers may limit delivery of Certified
Mail only to a specific addressee or authorized agent who is 21 years of age or older
o Available online and to commercial mailers only

Related Information

Sending Mail & Packages Mail & Shipping Services

Related Articles

Is Certified Mail® Eligible for a Refund?

Change of Address - The Basics

How is Undeliverable and Misdelivered Mail Handled?
PO Box - The Basics

Informed Delivery® - The Basics

Trending Articles

Where is my package?

Informed Delivery® - The Basics
Missing Mail - The Basics
Delayed mail and packages?

USPS Tracking® - The Basics
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A 8

item 4 if Restricted Delivery |s desired,
W Print your name and address on the reverse / ;
Wa can return the card to f ; ’ Name)
n h this card to the back of thgc:ailpieca. g ? S £ Detact Db
Sron the front if space permits. L (vl if‘-ﬂ"’ fﬂ'u'i";y
T D. Is dofivery addvess difforsnt from item 17 O] Yes
; It YES, anter delvery address below: I Mo

Fhragent

[ Add

National Registered Agents, Inc.
Re_glstemd Agent for

The Askins Development GL;n’lg;_l LC
120 S Central Ave., Ste. 400 A ServkaTinn

Clayton, MO 63105 53$:.'&" gm:a:ufurn;em
3 Insurod Mail O Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) O Yes

2, Article Number
(Transtor romsoricetabay 7014 1200 0000 bLL& 7303

PS Form 3811, July 2013

Domestic Retum Rieceipt

Firgt-Clags Mall
Pnstgge & Fees Pald

ST LOLES 630 USP!
Permit No. G-10

\
UnimeD STaTes PosTAL SERVICE | “ “

4 OoT 200

AL

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4¥® in this box*

‘."t
Britt Bieri ORC .
US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY .
Region 7

11201 Renner Boulevard
Lenexa, KS 66219
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USPS Tracking® FAGs >

Track Another Package -+

Remove X

Tracking Number: 70141200000061187303

Your item was delivered at 9:54 am on October 4, 2019 in SAINT LOUIS, MO 63105.

 Delivered

October 4, 2019 at 9:54 am
Delivered
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63105

Get Updates \/

%oeqPaa

Text & Email Updates

Tracking History

October 4, 2019, 9:54 am

Delivered

SAINT LOUIS, MO 63105

Your item was delivered at 9:54 am on October 4, 2019 in SAINT LOUIS, MO 63105.

October 3, 2019, 9:54 am
Out for Delivery
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63105
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October 3, 2019, 9:34 am
Arrived at Post Office
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63105

October 3, 2019, 7:40 am
Departed USPS Regional Facility
SAINT LOUIS MO DISTRIBUTION CENTER

October 2, 2019, 1:55 pm
Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
SAINT LOUIS MO DISTRIBUTION CENTER

October 2, 2019
In Transit to Next Facility

October 1, 2019, 9:55 pm
Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
KANSAS CITY MO DISTRIBUTION CENTER

Product Information

Postal Product: Features:
Certified Mail™

See Less /\

Can’t find what you’re looking for?

Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

%oeqPaa
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(314) 499-8174 (OFC)
(314) 499-8173 (FAX)

RAZANAS LL

*LICENSED IN MISSOURT Chantal.Methot@Global-Lawfirm.com

October 5, 2018

Attn: Mr. Britt Bieri

United States Environmental Protection
Agency

Region 7

11201 Renner Boulevard

Lenexa, Kansas 66219

Re:  Pre-Filing Negotiations for Lead-Based Paint Renovation, Repair and Painting
Rule
Alleged Violations of The Askins Development Group, LLC

Dear Mr. Bieri:

Please be advised that we are legal counsel for The Askins Development Group, LLC. On
October 4, 2018 we left, or attempted to leave, messages with each phone number found in the
letter dated August 31, 2018 from your office addressed to our client. The lead attorney on this
case, Dan Kazanas, is out of town until October 15, 2018. At that time he will further address the
issues set forth in your letter and complaint.

Please refrain from filing the complaint until we have an opportunity to respond.

With regards,

el b
AL ot
CHANTAL METHOT

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW

321 WEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE ~ SUITE 201
SAINT Louls, MISSOURI 63146
WwWwW.GLOBAL-LAWFIRM.COM
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U. S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
REGION 7
11201 RENNER BOULEVARD
LENEXA, KANSAS

BEFORE THE ADMINISTRATOR

In the Matter of: )
)

THE ASKINS DEVELOPMENT ) Docket No. TSCA-07-2019-0280
GROUP, LLC )
)
Respondent. )

DECLARATION OF CASSANDRA MANCE

I, Cassandra Mance, hereby declare that:

I. I submitted a declaration that was attached at Exhibit I to the Memorandum of Points and
Authorities in Support of Complainant’s Motion for Default Order. My qualifications
were stated in that declaration.

2. Respondent’s counsel was provided the website where Respondent could apply for firm

certification by email on November 30, 2018. https://www.epa.gov/lead/lead-

renovationabatement-firm-certification-application-or-update

3. In my experience, regulated entities are routinely able to provide the financial
information requested by EPA to evaluate ability to pay within days or weeks of the
request.

4. As of March 25, 2021, EPA has no record of Respondent applying for or obtaining

certification from EPA pursuant to 40 C.F.R. § 745.89(a)(1).



https://www.epa.gov/lead/lead-renovationabatement-firm-certification-application-or-update

https://www.epa.gov/lead/lead-renovationabatement-firm-certification-application-or-update
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I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Digitally signed by
CASSAN DR CASSANDRA MANCE
Date: 2021.03.25
A MANCE = 5% o500
Date:

Cassandra Mance

Tanks & Lead-Based Paint Section

Tanks, Toxics, & Pesticides Branch

Land, Chemical, & Redevelopment Division
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency,
Region 7





				2021-03-25T14:36:22-0500

		CASSANDRA MANCE
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; S 314-353-0336 5753-G East Santa A 9 to 6
/ “Fh ‘O 9 Canyon Ri:f erasne @ MZ:da: topF:|day [ £Iv ]G]
THE ASKINS Suite #5602, Anaheim Hills,
CA 92807

Development Group, LLC

Home About Listing = Cash For Your House Online Consulting Contact Sign In / Register

The Askins Development Group is a community active Real Estate Development firm that specialize in
repurposing and developing mainly historical renovations of dilapidated home generally within the urban
communities. Unlike most "rehabbers” we take enormous pride and care in our work.
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: e 314-353-0336 5753-G East Santa A 9 to6
ﬁq h \0 9 Canyon Ri::,i ema s @ M?Jg:ial; topgr:day ] 1G]
= Suite #602, Anaheim Hills,
THE ASKINS caszsor

Development Group, LLC

Home About Listing Cash For Your House Online Consuliing Contact Sign In / Register

Q  Enter an address, town, sireet, zip or property ID All cities s All Areas K £ Advanced m

Home » Single Family Home > Historical Mew Construction
$525,000

Historical New Construction

4220, Botanical Avenue, Saint Louis, City of Saint Louis, Missouri, 63110, United States of America

& Askin_admmin
View listings

Hello, | am interested in [Historical New
Construction]
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e (A 314-353-0336 5753-G East Santa Ana 9 amto 6 pm
g‘ ‘D 9 Canyon Rd, Monday to Friday > 1G]
Suite #5602, Anaheim Hills,
THE ASKINS CA 92807
Development Group, LLC

Home About Listing Cash For Your House Online Consulting

Contact

Sign In / Register

Q,  Enter an address, town, street, zip or property ID All cities * All Areas % 4 Advanced m

Home > Single Family Home > Historical Rehab in Shaw Neighborhood a
Historical Rehab in Shaw Neighborhood $397,000

3952, Botanical Avenue Saint Louis, City of Saint Louis, Missouri, 63110, United States of America

-

e
B ——
e
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/\(}fx \. 314-353-0336 5753-G East Santa Ana Canyon 0 amto 6§ pm

Rd. Monday to Friday n u @

TH E ASKI N s gzugg;ﬂ]l Anaheim Hills, CA

Development Group, LLC

Home About Listmg « Cash For Your House Online Consultmg Contact

Sign In / Register

Home > Singla Family Home > Tower Grove Beanty n a
Tower Grove Beauty $400,000

2356, Virginia Avenue, Tower Grove East, Saint Louis, City of Saint Louis, Missouri, 63104, United States of America

i
|
|
i
|
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STLOUIS-MO®GQOV Mayor Lyda Krewson Services Government News

g COVID-19 Information:

View the latest information about COVID-19 from the Ci

Government Departments and Agencies Public Safety Building Division Permits

Building Permits Search by Address

Enter a City address to find past permits issued for that property.

Building Permits Records

Results for 4220 BOTANICAL AV | New Search

Showing the 5 most recent permits for this address.

Owner Name Permit Type Application Date + Completion Date Issued Date New Use  Estimated Costs Description
IOWA HOLDING SINGLE
GROUP LLC Occupancy  06/17/2019 01/02/2020 EAMILY $0.00 SINGLE FAMILY (PMT)
ADDENDUM TO
IOWA HOLDING Building 12/05/2018 06/12/2019 12/05/2018 SINGLE $0.00 PERMIT AB542589 PER
GROUP LLC FAMILY
PLANS
IOWA HOLDING
Electrical 12/04/2018 05/29/2019 12/05/2018 $10,000.00 ORLANDO ASKINS
GROUP LLC
IOWA HOLDING .
GROUP LLC Electrical 09/11/2018 09/11/2018 $850.00 ORLANDO ASKINS
IOWA HOLDING Plumbing 08/31/2018 05/30/2019 08/31/2018 $17,000.00 orlando

GROUP LLC
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STLOUIS-MO A GQV | Mayor Lyda Krewson Services Government News

COVID-19 Information:

View the latest information about COVID-19 from the Ci

Government ) Departments and Agencies » Public Safety » Building Division ) Permits

Building Permits Search by Address

Enter a City address to find past permits issued for that property.

Building Permits Records

Results for 3952 BOTANICAL AV | New Search

Showing the 5 most recent permits for this address.

Owner Name Permit Type Application Date + Completion Date Issued Date New Use Estimated Costs Description
SHAW HOLDING SINGLE SINGLE FAMILY
GROUP LLC Occupancy 08/23/2019 08/23/2019 FAMILY $0.00 (PMT)
NICU, ALINA )
MARILENA CORINA Plumbing 03/12/2019 07/19/2019 03/12/2019 $10,000.00 orlando
NICU, ALINA )
MARILENA CORINA Mechanical 03/05/2019 08/21/2019 03/06/2019 $9,000.00 Orlando
NICU, ALINA ) )
MARILENA CORINA Electrical 02/22/2019 07/09/2019 02/22/2019 $3,000.00 Botanical
SHAW HOLDING e SINGLE INT. & EXT. ALT.
GROUP LLC Building 02/11/2019 09/10/2020 02/11/2019 FAMILY $50,000.00 PER PLANS
Owner mailing address: 3952 BOTANICAL AV

ST LOUIS, MO 63110
Property address 3952 BOTANICAL AV
Zip code 63110
Parcel number: 49150000800

Year built 1912
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LC001431071 .
Date Filed: 3/8/2018

John R. Ashcroft
Missouri Secretary of State

State of Missouri

John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State
Corporations Division

PO Box 778 / 660 W, Main St., Rim, 322
Jefferson City, MO 85102

Affidavit to Rescind Cancellation of
Limited Liability Company / Limited Partnership

Comes now the members / managers / partners of;

jéc@a_/ f?zb/éﬂ[/fzé ﬁmuﬁ [ LC
Name of LLC/LP J s Charter Number
The limited ligbility company / limited partnership was cancelled on / ’2 /) 7 /72 [) /

{ds ate/of cancell u\m\

Being duly sworn, states that pursuant {o Section 347.183(3a3 or 359.681(3a) RSMo. the limited liability

company/limited partacrship has provided the necessary documents and affidavits correcting the conditions causing the
cancellation.

Being duly sworn, states that pursuaat to Section 347.183(3b) or 359.681{3b} RSMo, the limited Habstity company/liniited
partnership is not in vielaton of any section of the caminal code.

apetc are true and correct:
(The undcrsig - 21S¢ statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section

- ///”x/’//%/ /S////m / / wm SZJ 15
AwthorizgdSi T o berTTicnayger or gencral partner Prinied Xome Tule Drale

35P-— e 45007

ORI-03092018-2256 State of Missouri

BT

Il

Reinstatement of a LLC for Change of Agent

Name and o ;’ru» to return, filed docyment:

Name: § Ch J‘//’O‘g\&&( A 6‘/"‘«"&?. Ll )/'

Addmw&j_? 3.
City, State, and Zip Codcﬁyy; ’

LIAVLR #50CANCEL (102016
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LC001431071
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CERTIFICATE OF RESCISSION
Shaw Holding Group LLC

ecretary of Stdfe

Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 8th day of

cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of
March, 2018.

Limited Liability Company was on the date hereof restored to good standing in the records of this office.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF, I hereunto set my hand and

on 12/27/2017, as provided in the Limited Liability Company Act was this day rescinded, and said

of Certificate of Limited Liability Company entered against

S R " " " - S
= HEAEE AT EENEE ENEEE 2 ENEES PN A 2 NSNS E : : BN











Exh P

STLOUIS-MOA4GOV Mayor Lyda Krewson Services Government News

COVID-19 Information:
View the latest information ab

Government Departments and Agencies Public Safety Building Division Permits

Building Permits Search by Address

Enter a City address to find past permits issued for that property.

Building Permits Records

Results for 2356 VIRGINIA AV | New Search

Showing the 5 most recent permits for this address.

Owner Name Permit Type Application Date + Completion Date Issued Date New Use Estimated Costs Description
(S}I;g\:\ijﬁLchNGS Occupancy  04/30/2020 04/30/2020 li.LNl\f;t\i $0.00 f;:ﬂ(?rl}_E FAMILY
é:’:)‘t‘pHﬁLchNGs Mechanical 10/25/2019 03/24/2020 10/29/2019 $10,000.00 Orlando
é’;’g\rijELCDlNGS Plumbing 10/21/2019 10/31/2019 10/21/2019 $5,200.00 Orlando
Z:?)VJPHRLCDWGS Electrical 10/15/2019 04/15/2020 10/16/2019 $8,000.00 orlando askins
él—;‘;‘ﬁpHELchNGS Plumbing 10/08/2019 03/23/2020 10/08/2019 $1,700.00 Orlando
Owner mailing 2356 VIRGINIA AV

address: ST LOUIS, MO 63104

Property address 2356 VIRGINIA AV

Zip code 63104

Parcel number: 14350000200

Year built 1894









